CITY OF WAXAHACHIE

Firefighters’ and Police Officers’ Civil Service Commission
Meeting Agenda

A regular meeting of the Firefighters’ and Police Officers’ Civil Service Commission of the City of
Waxahachie, Texas to be held at the Waxahachie City Hall, Mayor’s Office, 401 S. Rogers St,
Waxahachie, TX 75165, on Wednesday, January 2, 2019 at 12:00 p.m.

Commission Members: Curtis Williams, Chair
Bob Aday, Vice-Chair

Teresa McNiel

1.  Call to order
2. Invocation
3. Approve November 7, 2018 meeting minutes.
4.  Waxahachie Fire Rescue
a. Items for Discussion

i. None

b. Action ltems
i. None

5. Waxahachie Police Department
a. Items for Discussion
i. None
b. Action Items
i. Certify entry Police Officer Examination Eligibility List created by written
examination on December 8, 2018.
6. Commission member and meeting attendee comments
7. Adjournment
The Civil Service Commission reserves the right to meet in Executive Session on any of the above items.
The meeting location is wheelchair accessible. Parking for mobility-impaired persons is available. Any

request for sign interpretive services must be made forty-eight hours before the meeting. To make
arrangements, call the City Secretary at 469-309-4005 or (TDD) 1-800-RELAY TX.

Notice of Potential Quorum
One or more members of the Waxahachie City Council may be present at this meeting.
No action will be taken by the City Council at this meeting.
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CITY OF WAXAHACHIE

Firefighters’ and Police Officers’ Civil Service Commission
Meeting Minutes

A regular meeting of the Firefighters’ and Police Officers’ Civil Service Commission of the City of Waxahachie, Texas
was held at the Waxahachie City Hall, Mayor’s Office, 401 S. Rogers St, Waxahachie, TX 75165, on Wednesday November
7,2018 at 12:00 p.m.

Commission Members Present; Curtis Williams, Chair
Bob Aday, Vice-Chair

Teresa McNiel

Others Present: Fire Chief Ricky Boyd
Police Chief Wade Goolsby
Civil Service Director, Jamie Holbert

Call to order
Curtis Williams called the meeting to order at 12:04 p.m.

Invocation
The invocation was given by Ricky Boyd.

Approve October 31, 2018 meeting minutes.
Teresa McNiel made a motion to approve the minutes, second by Bob Aday, motion carried.

Waxahachie Fire Rescue
a. lItems for Discussion
i. Promotional Examination Source Materials List Updates
b. Action ltems
i. Certify Fire Marshal Promotional Eligibility List created by written examination on October
25,2018
Teresa McNiel moved to certify Fire Marshal Promotional Eligibility List created by written examination
on October 25, 2018. Bob Aday seconded the motion. Motion passed

Waxahachie Police Department
a. Items for Discussion
i. Changes to local rules 3.06
Chief Wade Goolsby explained that due to the recent adoption of rowing as the physical ability assessment
the wording in the local rules needed to be updated. Chief Wade Goolsby proposed changing the wording in
Local Rules 3.06 section C bullet point 2 to the following: “The better performance on the physical ability
test.”

b. Action ltems

i. Consider approval to change local rules 3.06
After discussion, Teresa McNiel moved to approve to changes to local rules 3.06. Bob Aday seconded the
motion. Motion passed
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May 10, 2016 Agenda, continued

6. Commission member and meeting attendee comments
None

7.  Adjournment
There being no further business to come before the commission, Bob Aday made a motion to adjourn, second by
Teresa McNiel; the meeting was adjourned at 12:21 p.m.

Curtis Williams, Chair Date Jamie Holbert, Civil Service Director



POLICE PATROL OFFICER ELIGIBILITY LIST*

Examination Date: December 8, 2018

Effective Date: December 8, 2019

(5.b.i.)
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Did Not Pass

Certified at a regular meeting of the Civil Service Commission on

FIRST NAME
Nathaniel
Sarah
Jacob
Craig
Jonathan
Kelsey
Michael
Miles
Andres
joseph
Justin
Hannah
Wade
Michael
Charles
Ruben
Johnathan
Adam
Craigory
Porscha
Chaz
Bianca
Brittany
Karissa
Nichole
Michael
Genevieve
Darrell
April
Marquis
Uriel
Fernando
Felipe
Joseph
Christian
Christian
Joel
Hilario
Michael
Vanessa
Mary

Michael
Joshua
Myrna
maria
Nathan
Daniel

Juan
Shelby
Christopher

LAST NAME
McCullough
Haynes
Narveaz
Sumbler
Newton
Willis
McCorkle
Evans JR
Garcia
aman
Powell
Capshaw
Hampton
Mederos
Denney
Yankie
Starrett
Baxter
Shannon
Almonte
Daniels
Garcia
Bailey
Maxey
Buitron-Steele
Wright
Pena
Wafer
Whitaker
Kennedy
Hernandez
Ibarra
Marquez Jr
Silas
Bucio
Dannenberg
Barron
Mares
Vacca
Arellano
Orozco

Allen

Casey

Gamiz Yepez
mendez
Spillman
Holt

Lopez
Snodgress
Sandoval

RAW SCORE
94
95
89
87
92
92
85
89
83
82
82
86
85
84
84
83
83
83
82
81
81
81
80
80
79
79
78
78
78
77
76
76
76
75
74
74
73
73
73
72
72

69
69
69
68
68
57
57
57
52

VET POINTS
5

TOTAL SCORE
99
95
94
92
92
92
90
89
88
87
87
86
85
84
84
83
83
83
82
81
81
81
80
80
79
79
78
78
78
77
76
76
76
75
74
74
73
73
73
72
72

Jamie Holbert, Civil Service Director
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	Eligiblity List



